Appendix 1
Extension Activities of the Public Libraries in the Islands District

(April to May 2020)

Date / Time Activity

(A)Cheung Chau Public Library

(April)

1-30/4/2020 Book Display: Beauty Tips

1-30/4/2020 Children’s Book Display: Space

1-30/4/2020 Exhibition of Winning Entries for “Bun Carnival 2020 -
Student Colouring & Drawing Competition”

5,12, 19, 26/4/2020 #Storytelling for Children (Cantonese)

11:00 a.m.

5,12, 19, 26/4/2020 Teens' Reading Club (in Chinese)

2:00 p.m.

18/4/2020 "Monthly Meeting of Joyful Reading" of Reading

2:00 p.m. Programme for Children and Youth
Little Scientist (Senior Primary)
User Education Session:

14/4/2020 Introduction to Library Catalogue/ Internet & Electronic

11:30 a.m. Resources (Adult)

16/4/2020 Introduction to Library Catalogue/ Internet & Electronic

3:00 p.m. Resources (Adult)

17/4/2020 Introduction to Library Catalogue/ Internet & Electronic

11:30 a.m. Resources (Junior)

(May)

1-31/5/2020 Book Display: A Happy Soul

1-31/5/2020 Children’s Book Display: Interesting Handicrafts

1-15/5/2020 Exhibition of Winning Entries for “Bun Carnival 2020 -
Student Colouring & Drawing Competition”

3,10, 17, 24, 31/5/2020 #Storytelling for Children (Cantonese)

11:00 a.m.
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Date / Time

Activity

9/5/2020
2:00 p.m.

18/5/2020
3:00 p.m.

20/5/2020
11:30 a.m.

22/5/2020
3:00 p.m.

"Monthly Meeting of Joyful Reading" of Reading
Programme for Children and Youth
Wonders of Nature (Senior Primary)

User Education Session:
Introduction to Library Catalogue/ Internet &
Electronic Resources (Adult)

Introduction to Library Catalogue/ Internet &
Electronic Resources (Adult)

Introduction to Library Catalogue/ Internet &
Electronic Resources (Junior)

(B) Peng Chau Public Library

(April)
1-15/4/2020
16-30/4/2020
16/4/2020
3:00 p.m.

16/4/2020
4:00 p.m.

(May)
1-15/5/2020
16-31/5/2020
22/5/2020
3:00 p.m.

22/5/2020
4:00 p.m.

Book Display: Tasty Home Cuisine
Children’s Book Display: Science Fiction
User Education Session:

Introduction to Library Catalogue/ Internet &

Electronic Resource (Adult)

Introduction to Library Catalogue/ Internet &
Electronic Resources (Junior)

Book Display: Gift D.L.Y.

Children’s Book Display: Amazing Magic
User Education Session:

Introduction to Library Catalogue/ Internet &

Electronic Resources (Adult)

Introduction to Library Catalogue/ Internet &
Electronic Resources (Junior)

(C) North Lamma Public Library

(April)
1-15/4/2020

16-30/4/2020

Book Display: Culture and History in Hong Kong

Children’s Book Display: Adventure Fiction
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Date / Time

Activity

15/4/2020
3:00 p.m.

15/4/2020
4:00 p.m.

(May)
1-15/5/2020
16-31/5/2020
13/5/2020
3:00 p.m.

13/5/2020
4:00 p.m.

User Education Session:
Introduction to Library Catalogue/ Internet &
Electronic Resource (Adult)

Introduction to Library Catalogue/ Internet &
Electronic Resources (Junior)

Book Display: Home Design

Children’s Book Display: Chinese Culture
User Education Session:

Introduction to Library Catalogue/ Internet &

Electronic Resources (Adult)

Introduction to Library Catalogue/ Internet &
Electronic Resources (Junior)

(D) South Lamma Public Library

(April)
1-15/4/2020
16-30/4/2020
14/4/2020
3:00 p.m.

14/4/2020
4:00 p.m.

(May)
1-15/5/2020
16-31/5/2020
12/5/2020
3:00 p.m.

12/5/2020
4:00 p.m.

Book Display: Home Dishes

Children’s Book Display: Let's Enjoy Sports
User Education Session:

Introduction to Library Catalogue/ Internet &

Electronic Resource (Adult)

Introduction to Library Catalogue/ Internet &
Electronic Resources (Junior)

Book Display: Green Living

Children’s Book Display: Ball Games

User Education Session:

Introduction to Library Catalogue/ Internet &

Electronic Resources (Adult)

Introduction to Library Catalogue/ Internet &
Electronic Resources (Junior)
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Date / Time

Activity

(E) Tung Chung Public Library

(April)

1-30/4/2020

1-30/4/2020

1-30/4/2020

5,12, 19, 26/4/2020 (TBC)
11:00 a.m.

4,11, 18/4/2020 (TBC)
2:00 p.m.

4,11, 18, 25/4/2020
10:00 a.m.
12:00 noon

23/4/2020
4:00 p.m.

28/4/2020
6:00 p.m.

1/4/2020
6:00 p.m.

8/4/2020

6:00 p.m.

(May)

1-31/5/2020

1-31/5/2020

1-15/5/2020

3,10, 17, 24/5/2020 (TBC)
11:00 a.m.

2,9, 16/5/2020 (TBC)
2:00 p.m.

Book Display: Balanced Diet
Junior Book Display: Chinese Tradition and Folklore

Exhibition of Winning Entries for “Bun Carnival 2020
- Student Colouring & Drawing Competition”

Storytelling for Children (Cantonese)

Storytelling for Children (English)

Family Storytelling
(Organised by Outlying Islands Women's Association,
supported by Hong Kong Public Libraries)

"Monthly Meeting of Joyful Reading" of

Reading Programme for Children and Youth
Interesting Mathematics (Primary)

Subject Talk:

IT Workshops — “Enjoy Easy Life@Internet":
General Introduction to Internet

(Organised by Hong Kong Public Libraries in
association with Hong Kong Family Welfare Society)

User Education Session:
Introduction to Library Catalogue/ Internet &
Electronic Resource (Adult)

Introduction to Library Catalogue/ Internet &
Electronic Resource (Junior)

Book Display: Strategic Management at Workplace
Junior Book Display: Joy of English

Exhibition of Winning Entries for “Bun Carnival 2020
- Student Colouring & Drawing Competition”

# Storytelling for Children (Cantonese)

# Storytelling for Children (English)
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Date / Time

Activity

2,9, 16, 23/5/2020
10:00 a.m.
12:00 noon

28/5/2020
4:00 p.m.

26/5/2020
6:00 p.m.

6/5/2020

6:00 p.m.

13/5/2020
6:00 p.m.

Family Storytelling
(Organised by Outlying Islands Women's Association,
supported by Hong Kong Public Libraries)

"Monthly Meeting of Joyful Reading" of Reading
Programme for Children and Youth
Chinese Legends (Primary)

Subject Talk:

IT Workshops — “Enjoy Easy Life@Internet"
Information and Resources on Internet

(Organised by Hong Kong Public Libraries in
association with Hong Kong Family Welfare Society)

User Education Session:
Introduction to Library Catalogue/ Internet &
Electronic Resource (Adult)

Introduction to Library Catalogue/ Internet &
Electronic Resources (Junior)

(F) Mui Wo Public Library

(April)
1-15/4/2020
16-29/4/2020
6/4/2020
3:00 p.m.

6/4/2020
4:00 p.m.

(May)
1-15/5/2020
16-31/5/2020
11/5/2020
3:00 p.m.

11/5/2020
4:00 p.m.

Book Display: | Love Travelling

Children’s Book Display: Parenting

User Education Session:

Introduction to Library Catalogue/Internet &

Electronic Resources (Adult)

Introduction to Library Catalogue/Internet &
Electronic Resources (Junior)

Book Display: Science World

Children’s Book Display: Learn English with Ease
User Education Session:

Introduction to Library Catalogue/Internet &

Electronic Resources (Adult)

Introduction to Library Catalogue/Internet &
Electronic Resources (Junior)
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Date / Time

Activity

(G)Tai O Public Library

(April)
1-15/4/2020
16-30/4/2020
71412020
2:00 p.m.

7/4/2020
3:00 p.m.

(May)
1-15/5/2020
16-31/5/2020
12/5/2020
2:00 p.m.

12/5/2020
3:00 p.m.

Book Display: Weather Changes

Children’s Book Display: Let’s Do Exercise
User Education Session:

Introduction to Library Catalogue/Internet &

Electronic Resources (Adult)

Introduction to Library Catalogue/Internet &
Electronic Resources (Junior)

Book Display: Financial Management
Children’s Book Display: The Countryside
User Education Session:

Introduction to Library Catalogue/Internet &

Electronic Resources (Adult)

Introduction to Library Catalogue/Internet &
Electronic Resources (Junior)

Remarks : (1).

in the next meeting.

#Activities funded by Islands District Council.
(2). Changes of the above-mentioned extension activities will be reported to Members
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