Extension Activities of the Public Libraries in the Islands District (April to May 2020)

Date / Time	Activity
(A) <u>Cheung Chau Public Library</u>	
(April)	
1-30/4/2020	Book Display: Beauty Tips
1-30/4/2020	Children's Book Display: Space
1-30/4/2020	Exhibition of Winning Entries for "Bun Carnival 2020 - Student Colouring & Drawing Competition"
5, 12, 19, 26/4/2020 11:00 a.m.	#Storytelling for Children (Cantonese)
5, 12, 19, 26/4/2020 2:00 p.m.	Teens' Reading Club (in Chinese)
18/4/2020 2:00 p.m.	"Monthly Meeting of Joyful Reading" of Reading Programme for Children and Youth Little Scientist (Senior Primary)
14/4/2020 11:30 a.m.	User Education Session: Introduction to Library Catalogue/ Internet & Electronic Resources (Adult)
16/4/2020 3:00 p.m.	Introduction to Library Catalogue/ Internet & Electronic Resources (Adult)
17/4/2020 11:30 a.m.	Introduction to Library Catalogue/ Internet & Electronic Resources (Junior)
(May)	
1-31/5/2020	Book Display: A Happy Soul
1-31/5/2020	Children's Book Display: Interesting Handicrafts
1-15/5/2020	Exhibition of Winning Entries for "Bun Carnival 2020 - Student Colouring & Drawing Competition"
3, 10, 17, 24, 31/5/2020 11:00 a.m.	#Storytelling for Children (Cantonese)

Date / Time	Activity
9/5/2020 2:00 p.m.	"Monthly Meeting of Joyful Reading" of Reading Programme for Children and Youth Wonders of Nature (Senior Primary)
18/5/2020 3:00 p.m.	User Education Session: Introduction to Library Catalogue/ Internet & Electronic Resources (Adult)
20/5/2020 11:30 a.m.	Introduction to Library Catalogue/ Internet & Electronic Resources (Adult)
22/5/2020 3:00 p.m.	Introduction to Library Catalogue/ Internet & Electronic Resources (Junior)
(B) Peng Chau Public Library	
(April)	
1-15/4/2020	Book Display: Tasty Home Cuisine
16-30/4/2020	Children's Book Display: Science Fiction
16/4/2020 3:00 p.m.	User Education Session: Introduction to Library Catalogue/ Internet & Electronic Resource (Adult)
16/4/2020 4:00 p.m.	Introduction to Library Catalogue/ Internet & Electronic Resources (Junior)
(May)	
1-15/5/2020	Book Display: Gift D.I.Y.
16-31/5/2020	Children's Book Display: Amazing Magic
22/5/2020 3:00 p.m.	User Education Session: Introduction to Library Catalogue/ Internet & Electronic Resources (Adult)
22/5/2020 4:00 p.m.	Introduction to Library Catalogue/ Internet & Electronic Resources (Junior)
(C) <u>North Lamma Public Library</u>	
(April)	
1-15/4/2020	Book Display: Culture and History in Hong Kong
16-30/4/2020	Children's Book Display: Adventure Fiction

Date / Time	Activity
15/4/2020 3:00 p.m.	User Education Session: Introduction to Library Catalogue/ Internet & Electronic Resource (Adult)
15/4/2020 4:00 p.m.	Introduction to Library Catalogue/ Internet & Electronic Resources (Junior)
(May)	
1-15/5/2020	Book Display: Home Design
16-31/5/2020	Children's Book Display: Chinese Culture
13/5/2020 3:00 p.m.	User Education Session: Introduction to Library Catalogue/ Internet & Electronic Resources (Adult)
13/5/2020 4:00 p.m.	Introduction to Library Catalogue/ Internet & Electronic Resources (Junior)
(D) <u>South Lamma Public Library</u>	
(April)	
1-15/4/2020	Book Display: Home Dishes
16-30/4/2020	Children's Book Display: Let's Enjoy Sports
14/4/2020 3:00 p.m.	User Education Session: Introduction to Library Catalogue/ Internet & Electronic Resource (Adult)
14/4/2020 4:00 p.m.	Introduction to Library Catalogue/ Internet & Electronic Resources (Junior)
(May)	
1-15/5/2020	Book Display: Green Living
16-31/5/2020	Children's Book Display: Ball Games
12/5/2020 3:00 p.m.	User Education Session: Introduction to Library Catalogue/ Internet & Electronic Resources (Adult)
12/5/2020 4:00 p.m.	Introduction to Library Catalogue/ Internet & Electronic Resources (Junior)

Date / Time	Activity
(E) <u>Tung Chung Public Library</u>	
(April)	
1-30/4/2020	Book Display: Balanced Diet
1-30/4/2020	Junior Book Display: Chinese Tradition and Folklore
1-30/4/2020	Exhibition of Winning Entries for "Bun Carnival 2020 - Student Colouring & Drawing Competition"
5, 12, 19, 26/4/2020 (TBC) 11:00 a.m.	Storytelling for Children (Cantonese)
4, 11, 18/4/2020 (TBC) 2:00 p.m.	Storytelling for Children (English)
4, 11, 18, 25/4/2020 10:00 a.m. 12:00 noon	Family Storytelling (Organised by Outlying Islands Women's Association, supported by Hong Kong Public Libraries)
23/4/2020 4:00 p.m.	"Monthly Meeting of Joyful Reading" of Reading Programme for Children and Youth Interesting Mathematics (Primary)
28/4/2020 6:00 p.m.	Subject Talk: IT Workshops – "Enjoy Easy Life@Internet": General Introduction to Internet (Organised by Hong Kong Public Libraries in association with Hong Kong Family Welfare Society)
1/4/2020 6:00 p.m.	User Education Session: Introduction to Library Catalogue/ Internet & Electronic Resource (Adult)
8/4/2020 6:00 p.m.	Introduction to Library Catalogue/ Internet & Electronic Resource (Junior)
(May)	
1-31/5/2020	Book Display: Strategic Management at Workplace
1-31/5/2020	Junior Book Display: Joy of English
1-15/5/2020	Exhibition of Winning Entries for "Bun Carnival 2020 - Student Colouring & Drawing Competition"
3, 10, 17, 24/5/2020 (TBC) 11:00 a.m.	# Storytelling for Children (Cantonese)
2, 9, 16/5/2020 (TBC) 2:00 p.m.	# Storytelling for Children (English)

Date / Time	Activity
2, 9, 16, 23/5/2020 10:00 a.m. 12:00 noon	Family Storytelling (Organised by Outlying Islands Women's Association, supported by Hong Kong Public Libraries)
28/5/2020 4:00 p.m.	"Monthly Meeting of Joyful Reading" of Reading Programme for Children and Youth Chinese Legends (Primary)
26/5/2020 6:00 p.m.	Subject Talk: IT Workshops – "Enjoy Easy Life@Internet" Information and Resources on Internet (Organised by Hong Kong Public Libraries in association with Hong Kong Family Welfare Society)
6/5/2020 6:00 p.m.	User Education Session: Introduction to Library Catalogue/ Internet & Electronic Resource (Adult)
13/5/2020 6:00 p.m.	Introduction to Library Catalogue/ Internet & Electronic Resources (Junior)
(F) <u>Mui Wo Public Library</u>	
(April)	
1-15/4/2020	Book Display: I Love Travelling
16-29/4/2020	Children's Book Display: Parenting
6/4/2020 3:00 p.m.	User Education Session: Introduction to Library Catalogue/Internet & Electronic Resources (Adult)
6/4/2020 4:00 p.m.	Introduction to Library Catalogue/Internet & Electronic Resources (Junior)
(May)	
1-15/5/2020	Book Display: Science World
16-31/5/2020	Children's Book Display: Learn English with Ease
11/5/2020 3:00 p.m.	User Education Session: Introduction to Library Catalogue/Internet & Electronic Resources (Adult)
11/5/2020 4:00 p.m.	Introduction to Library Catalogue/Internet & Electronic Resources (Junior)

Date / Time	Activity
(G) <u>Tai O Public Library</u>	
(April)	
1-15/4/2020	Book Display: Weather Changes
16-30/4/2020	Children's Book Display: Let's Do Exercise
7/4/2020 2:00 p.m.	User Education Session: Introduction to Library Catalogue/Internet & Electronic Resources (Adult)
7/4/2020 3:00 p.m.	Introduction to Library Catalogue/Internet & Electronic Resources (Junior)
(May)	
1-15/5/2020	Book Display: Financial Management
16-31/5/2020	Children's Book Display: The Countryside
12/5/2020 2:00 p.m.	User Education Session: Introduction to Library Catalogue/Internet & Electronic Resources (Adult)
12/5/2020 3:00 p.m.	Introduction to Library Catalogue/Internet & Electronic Resources (Junior)

Remarks : (1). #Activities funded by Islands District Council.

(2). Changes of the above-mentioned extension activities will be reported to Members in the next meeting.